@

GRAVITATION

'Weigh Better'

"WALL-E" SERIES BENCH AND FLOOR SCALES

Bench and floor scales, with column,
characterized by multifunction weight
indicator, hard and sturdy structure and
stainless steel loading surface. Easy to use
and versatile, guaranteeing precision and
reliability. Particularly suitable for
industrial and commercial use. Available
also in CE-M approved version according to
OIML R-76 / EN 45501 standards.

The best solution
for advanced industrial
applications




I TECHNICAL FEATURES

e Weight indicator with ABS case, 25mm backlit LCD display with 6 high contrast digits and icons for showing the active functions. 5-key
functional waterproof keypad.
e Functioning with an aluminium load cell, 3000d approved with IP65 protection degree.
e Steel tubular structure, oven-fire painted blue, with adjustable resting feet and level.
e Stainless steel loading surface, size: see the table.
e Fitted with fixing bracket with adjustable inclination and support column, height:
- 350 mm in the "T" models;
- 500 mm in the "Q" models;
- 700 mm in the "X" and "E" models.
e Digital calibration and Set-Up from keypad or from PC through DINITOOLS.
e Power supply: 4 AA batteries or 230Vac power supplier.

I SELECTABLE FUNCTIONS

e X 10 high resolution visualisation

e Net/Gross or Ib/kg conversion

e Weights totalisation

e Formulation

e +/- Check

e Percentage weigh

e Alibi, for approved weight transmission (optional)
e Counting

I I/0 SECTION
e RS232/RS485 port for connection to PC, PLC or repeater.

e RS232 port configurable for connection to printer.
¢ IR input for managing the remote control.

I OPTIONS ONLY AVAILABLE AT TIME OF ORDER

e CE-M approval (OIML R-76 / EN 45501).
e Real time clock.

Alibi Memory.

Infrared remote control.
USB interface.



I VERSIONS

PB platforms: capacities and dimensions

IxwXxh Max d
Code (mm) (kg) (9)
WET6 300x300x130 6 2
WET15 300x300x130 15 5
WET30 300x300x130 30 10
WEQ30 400x400x140 30 10
WEQ60 400x400x140 60 20
WEQ150 400x400x140 150 50
WEX60 600x600x150 60 20
WEX150 600x600x150 150 50
WEX300 600x600x150 300 100
WEE300 800x800x165 300 100
WEEG600 800X800X165 600 200

(*) These divisions are obtainable only with the relative options

CE-M*
3000e (g9)
2
5
10
10
20
50
20
50
100
100
200



GRAVITATION LTD.
UNIT 2B SECTION 5 DUNSHAUGHLIN - - CO. MEATH - IRELAND
Tel. 00353469078900

Fax. 00353469078911
—— e E-mail info@gravitation.ie
G HAV I TA I Io N Web www.gravitation.ie

'Weigh Better’



