

# WALL-E

### "WALL-E" SERIES BENCH AND FLOOR SCALES



Bench and floor scales, with column, characterized by multifunction weight indicator, hard and sturdy structure and stainless steel loading surface. Easy to use and versatile, guaranteeing precision and reliability. Particularly suitable for industrial and commercial use. Available also in CE-M approved version according to OIML R-76 / EN 45501 standards.

### **TECHNICAL FEATURES**

- Weight indicator with ABS case, 25mm backlit LCD display with 6 high contrast digits and icons for showing the active functions. 5-key functional waterproof keypad.
- Functioning with an aluminium load cell, 3000d approved with IP65 protection degree.
- Steel tubular structure, oven-fire painted blue, with adjustable resting feet and level.
- Stainless steel loading surface, size: see the table.
- Fitted with fixing bracket with adjustable inclination and support column, height:
  - 350 mm in the "T" models;
  - 500 mm in the "Q" models;
  - 700 mm in the "X" and "E" models.
- Digital calibration and Set-Up from keypad or from PC through DINITOOLS.
- Power supply: 4 AA batteries or 230Vac power supplier.

# **SELECTABLE FUNCTIONS**

- x 10 high resolution visualisation
- Net/Gross or Ib/kg conversion
- Weights totalisation
- Formulation
- +/- Check
- Percentage weigh
- Alibi, for approved weight transmission (optional)
- Counting

### I/O SECTION

- RS232/RS485 port for connection to PC, PLC or repeater.
- RS232 port configurable for connection to printer.
- IR input for managing the remote control.

# OPTIONS ONLY AVAILABLE AT TIME OF ORDER

- CE-M approval (OIML R-76 / EN 45501).
- · Real time clock.
- Alibi Memory.
- Infrared remote control.
- USB interface.

# VERSIONS

PB platforms: capacities and dimensions				
	l x w x h	Max	d	CE-M*
Code	(mm)	(kg)	(g)	3000e (g)
WET6	300x300x130	6	2	2
WET15	300x300x130	15	5	5
WET30	300x300x130	30	10	10
WEQ30	400x400x140	30	10	10
WEQ60	400x400x140	60	20	20
WEQ150	400x400x140	150	50	50
WEX60	600x600x150	60	20	20
WEX150	600x600x150	150	50	50
WEX300	600x600x150	300	100	100
WEE300	800x800x165	300	100	100
WEE600	800X800X165	600	200	200

 $<sup>(\</sup>mbox{\ensuremath{^{\star}}})$  These divisions are obtainable only with the relative options



GRAVITATION LTD.

UNIT 2B SECTION 5 DUNSHAUGHLIN - - CO. MEATH - IRELAND

Tel. 00353469078900 Fax. 00353469078911 E-mail info@gravitation.ie Web www.gravitation.ie